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Event Management Point of Contact 
 
Effective 8/1/25 each sport program and administrative support area associated with the sport 
should direct operational questions, concerns, and coordination to the sport’s Event Management 
point of contact.  Operations include scheduling home contests, practices, camps, and special 
events.  It also pertains to game management and related program activities associated with the 
sport program. 
 
Sport Program       Contact   
Acrobatics & Tumbling      Terry Tucker 
Baseball        Riley Severide 
Basketball (Men’s & Women’s)     Will Lattimore 
Equestrian        Merrill Bouyer 
Football        Drew Pittman 
Golf (Men’s & Women’s)      Joe Todaro 
Soccer         Sarah Temple Deffebach 
Softball        Chris Fritz 
Tennis (Men’s & Women’s)      Max Goetcheus 
Track & Field/XC (Men’s & Women’s)    Jarrod Trevathan 
Volleyball        Chris Fritz 
 
Please see below for Event Management staff contact information. 
 
Staff     Email      Phone   
Chris Baima    Chris_Baima@baylor.edu   709-5606 
Jonathan Berry   Jonathan_Berry@baylor.edu   640-9696 
Merrill Bouyer    Merrill_Bouyer@baylor.edu   709-8375 
Sarah Temple Deffebach  SarahTempleDeffebach@baylor.edu  327-8123 
Chris Fritz    Christopher_Fritz@baylor.edu  709-1232 
Max Goetcheus   Max_Goetcheus1@baylor.edu  709-1701 
Henry Howard    Henry_Howard@baylor.edu   498-3777 
Will Lattimore    William_Lattimore@baylor.edu  265-1296 
Drew Pittman    Drew_Pittman@baylor.edu   749-2336 
Riley Severide    Riley_Severide@baylor.edu   227-2270 
Joe Todaro    Joe_Todaro@baylor.edu   640-3033 
Jarrod Trevathan   Jarrod_Trevathan@baylor.edu  709-8272 
Terry Tucker    Terry_Tucker@baylor.edu   709-1741 
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